
Iowa Hawkeyes

Loras at Iowa

Mar 03, 2025 at Iowa City, Iowa (Duane Banks Field)

Loras 3 (5-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Jake Zeal cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 -

Trevor Segraves 2b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 -

Cody Sunny 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 -

Colin Kissane lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 -

  Harry Young pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Vince Polizzi dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -

  Aidan Herrick ph 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -

Justin Gutierrez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -

  Nolan Czako ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -

John Cornelius rf 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 -

Jake Olszewski c 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 -

  Vince McDowell c 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 -

Alex Sandoval ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 -

Danny Hiemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Kayden Shivers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

  Bejamin Henthorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Aidan O'Hara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Mason Tokarz-Deram p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Ben Shea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Kam Couch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 3 4 3 1 14 24 5 3

Iowa 11 (5-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Ben Wilmes lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .364

  Tyler Guerin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

  Kellen Strohmeyer lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500

Gable Mitchell ss 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .378

  Ben Swails ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 .417

Reese Moore dh 4 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 .343

Caleb Wulf 1b 2 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 .471

  Blake Guerin ph 2 1 1 3 0 1 4 0 1 .182

Jackson Beaman rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 .300

  Mitch Wood ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .250

Miles Risley cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 .326

  Connor Hennings ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000

Daniel Rogers c 3 0 1 1 0 0 11 0 0 .194

  Max Burt ph 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 .000

Andy Nelson 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .172

Kooper Schulte 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 .257

  Colin Coonradt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .286

  Jaixen Frost 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .300

Jaron Bleeker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Ben DeTaeye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Sam Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Jack Whitlock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Chas Wheatley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Bryson Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  William Pearson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Justin Hackett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Anthony Watts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 38 11 15 11 4 7 27 5 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Loras 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 4 0

Iowa 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 X 11 15 0

DP - LORAS 1. LOB - LORAS 3; IOWA 8. 2B - John Corneli; Moore(2). 3B - Cody Sunny; Moore(2). HR - Alex Sandova;

B. Guerin(2). HBP - Colin Kissan; Wulf.

Loras ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Danny Hiemer 1.0 6 4 4 0 0 9 9 33 -

Kayden Shivers 3.0 2 0 0 3 2 10 14 52 -

Bejamin Henthorn 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 -

Aidan O'Hara 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 6 6 25 -

Mason Tokarz-Deram 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 5 6 17 -

Ben Shea 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 9 -

Kam Couch 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 -

Iowa ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Jaron Bleeker 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 20 11.57

Ben DeTaeye 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 9.95

Sam Hart 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14 9.00

Jack Whitlock 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 11.57

Chas Wheatley 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 14 0.00

Bryson Walker 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 12 16.87

William Pearson 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 5 6 15 13.50

Justin Hackett 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 11 0.00

Anthony Watts 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 18 8.53

Win - Bleeker (1-0).  Loss - Danny Hiemer (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Danny Hiemer; Mason Tokarz. HBP - by Kayden Shive (Wulf); by Watts (Colin Kissan). BK - Ben Shea. Inherited

runners/scored: Ben Shea 2/2. Pitches/strikes: Danny Hiemer 33/21; Kayden Shive 52/26; Benjamin Hen 15/7; Aidan

O'Hara 25/21; Mason Tokarz 17/11; Ben Shea 9/5; Kam Couch 13/7; Bleeker 20/11; DeTaeye 9/7; Hart 14/10; Whitlock

9/6; Wheatley 14/9; Walker 12/9; Pearson 15/9; Hackett 11/8; Watts 18/11.

Umpires - HP: Josh Mara  1B: Todd Savage  2B: Codey Oakes  3B: Jeff Frese

Start: 5:03 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 489

Weather: 55 Degrees, Clear, 15 MPH S


